’l Hawthorn
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TRUTH IN SAVINGS DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM

Personal Fee Schedule
Effective 08/01/2024

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Account Reconciliation or Balancing (Per hour, Minimum ONE NOUE) ......c.iiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt sttt e e saeeaessaessaesseesesnsennes $50.00
Account Research (Per hour, MiNIMUM ONE NOUT)....c..uiiuiiiieiiiiesieie sttt ste ettt et e e saesaeseesbeesbesstesaeesseesbeesseessesssesseensessaesbeesteenbeentesnsesseenses
ACTIVITY STATEMENT PrINTOUL....uiiiiiieeit ettt sab e e st e s bt e e b e e e sat e e s st e e s abee e seeensseeeasbeeasseesasee s st e e sabeesaseeesaseeesnseenseeeneessneennreanans
ATM Inquiry/Transaction Fee (Non-Hawthorn ATM)
Canadian Item Processing
Card Fees:
[T (e L To (=R O 1o PO $5.00
Gift Card Fee
Travel Card Fee..

Travel Card — Reload Fee (In branch)
Travel Card Fee — RelOad FEE (OThEr SOUICES) ....uiiiiiiiieeieeieiteie st sttt besae e steesaesae s e e be e bt e sbessaesbeesbeesbeessesssenseenseeseesseenteenbesssesnsenses $4.95
Cashier’s Check Fee (Customers only)
Check Cashing for Non-customers (only checks drawn on Hawthorn Bank)...
CRECK COPY (PEI PAGE) ...evtueiteeteeteste st et st e e te et ete et e bt ebe st e sbesbe s estestenseneemteneeaeeseese e st eb e eb e bt eEe s 4 em b e s e e en e emeemeen e eneeaeebeeheeb e ebesbe s eabenbensensenseneeneeneenesnene
Collection Item Fee

Counter Check Fee
Debit Card Replacement Fee. .
DOIrMANT SEIVICE CharZ@ FEE ...ttt ettt ettt e bt e bt e bt it eh et sh e e sh e e bt e st e es b e es e e st e s e e ab e b e e bt eab e eabeea b e bt e b e enbeeateeneenseeanesneas
Early Closeout Fee (Account Closed Within 90 Days of Opening)
Excessive MMKT Withdrawal Fee (Above 6 per statement cycle)
Foreign Currency, Order or Redemption........cceveeenvueriresrirennns

Foreign International Drafts, Order or Redemption..........ccoueveireeririreseerssrsiseiens
Garnishment Processing Fee
Medallion Signature Guarantee (Customers only).
Money Order Fee (Customers only)
Night Deposit Bag (NO LOCK/LOCK) w..vueververerrrereererriseeseieesseesssesessssssesssssnesennns
Notary Service (Customers Only)
Online Banking: Account Access, Bill Payment*..

.................. $5.00/$15.00

. FREE
.FREE

Overdraft Item Fee (Paid)/Return Item Fee (Returned)**. .$35.00
Safe DePOSit BOXKEY REPIGCEMENT ...c..iuiieieieieieteite ettt ettt ettt ettt et et et e bt e bt e st e bt e be s bt e be s 4 e s b ea s e s eneemeemeeseese e st ebeeheebeebesbe b et entensentenseneeneaneas $25.00
Safe Deposit Box ... Varies by size
Safe Deposit BOX Late PayMeNt.......c.ccrinireeeeeeierineneee e e s sesees e es s enaes ... $5.00
Safe DEPOSIt BOX DFill FEE.....uivueveerrieeeieriteiteeteesessessessesssss st sssestessessessssssssesssssssssssssssessesensssssnssnssnsensssssnssesnssnsnsans $250.00

Statement Processing Fees:
Check Images with Statement (Monthly)
Duplicate Paper Statement (Monthly)..
Electronic Statement

Paper Statement FEe (IMIONtIIY) ¥ . ettt h bbbttt et e st e st e st e e e st en e e ae e bt ebe s bt et e sbe et e s benbe s et enteneenean

Special Statement Cut-Off or HaNAIING (MONTNIY) .....c..ouiiiiiiiei ettt st sttt sttt s et b e et sbe st e sbesbenas $5.00

Statement Reprint...
Stop Payment Fee .
Sweep Transaction Fee —Overdrafts (Per transaction) ..........cceveeurvenes ettt h oA et h et et R R e s R et e eA Rt e an e et ARt h et en s R et een e et aen $10.00
TaX LEVY PrOCESSING FEE....oviiieriireceeietcie sttt ettt et es s s st s s ses et s
Telephone Transfer Fee (Agentassisted calls)
Wire Transfer Fee - Incoming
Wire Transfer FEE - OULZOING DOMESTIC. . ...iiuiruerieeeieieitetet ettt st ste sttt s te e e et e st et e st eseebeshe et e ebesbesbeshe st e e e s emeeneemeeneeneeseebeebeebeebesbesaesbentensesenteneanee
Wire Transfer Fee - Outgoing International

*Basic bill payments are free; however, other bill payment services may have a fee associated with the type of transaction as disclosed in the bill
payment function.

**For details regarding assessment of fee, refer to the Terms and Conditions documentation.

***paper Statement Fees are excluded from certain products. Please consult your local banker for more information.

We may require not less than 7 days’ notice in writing before each withdrawal from an interest-bearing account other than a time deposit, or from any other
savings account as defined by Regulation D. Withdrawals from a time account prior to maturity or prior to any notice period may be restricted and may be subject
to penalty. See your notice of penalty for early withdrawal.
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https://ycncard.com/card-holder-agreements/cardholder-agreements-gift.html
https://ycncard.com/card-holder-agreements/cardholder-agreements-travel.html



